Small Value Procurement in accordance with Section 34 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of the 

Republic Act No. 12009 

Name of the Project 
Procurement of Two (2) Units of Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 
(LLFC-CAP-25-030) 

Approved Budget of the 
Contract (ABC) 

One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Pesos and 00/100 (PHP 
1,800,000.00) 

BACKGROUND 

LBP Leasing and Finance Corporation (LLFC) has been using two (2) UPS units to ensure business continuity 
particularly in cases of power disruptions and unforeseen disasters. The two (2) UPS units have reached the 
end of their service life and both are now due for replacement as they could no longer be capable of delivering